188 www.guvenal.net
Precision Grinding / Measurement Completeness
You can have special punch, matrix, retainer and die
accessories produced by using our experience and
machine line. Please ask offer for custom-made part
with the technical drawing.
Coating Technologies
As the production methods develop, the

DIN 9861 / ISO 6752
Order: HBZ. d1 x
Order Example:
HBZ. 6 x 100
Head Hardness: (52 ±3 HRC)
Conical Head Punch - Form D
Heat Treated: (64 HRC ± 2)
Surface: ≥ 950 HV 0.3
ООО "ВИВТЕХ" 127254, Москва, ул. Руставели д. 14, стр. 6       +7 (495) 755-91-45      info@vivtech.ru     www.vivtech.ru
192 www.guvenal.net
Order
d3
Head
d2
d1 / Shape
 1
Alternative
1
Min. Max.
mm
(SFY)
Round
P
Other
Shapes
W  G/P
SF..05 8 1.6 ~ 4.99 1.6 - 5.0 13 10      -
63
71
80
90
100
125
SF..06 9 2.5 ~ 5.99 2.5 - 6.0 13 10      -
SF..08 11 3.2 ~ 7.99 3.2 - 8.0 19 13    19
SF..10 13 4.5 ~ 9.99 4.5 - 10 19 13    25
SF..13 16 6.0 ~ 12.99 6.0 - 13 19 13    25
SF..16 19 8.0 ~ 15.99 7.5 - 16 19 13    25
SF..20 23 10 ~ 19.99 8.0 - 20 19 13    25
SF..25 28 12 ~ 24.99 9.0 - 25 19 13    25
SF..32 35 16 ~ 31.99 10 - 32 25 19    30
Standard
Material Soft Hard
Aluminum % 10 % 12
Brass / Copper % 6 % 8
Low Carbon Steel % 10 % 12
High Carbon Steel % 18 % 20
Order Codes: SFY - SFO - SFK - SFD - SFA - SFM - SFX - SFP
Code: SFZ
Oval
Square
Rectangle
Hexagon
Wedged
Oval Square
Parabolic
Shapes
 SFY
 SFO
 SFK
 SFD
 SFA
 SFM
 SFX
 SFP
900
450
00
1350
1800
2250 3150
2700
Round

0.3
 -0
Order Example:
Order Example: Order Example:
Order Example:
DFZ. 13 x 100
SFZF. 20 x 100 SBZF. 8 x 80
DSZ. 10 x 71
d2
+0
 -0.3
+
0.3
 -0
+
0.3
 -0
d2 d2
8.0 ±
0.01
8.0 ±
0.01
100 100
+0
 -0.3
+0
 -0.3NEW NEW
NEW NEW
ООО "ВИВТЕХ" 127254, Москва, ул. Руставели д. 14, стр. 6       +7 (495) 755-91-45      info@vivtech.ru     www.vivtech.ru
195www.guvenal.net
SFYF - SFOF - SFKF - SFDF - SFAF - SFMF - SFXF - SFPF SBYF - SBOF - SBKF - SBDF - SBAF - SBMF - SBXF - SBPF
Code: SF..F Code: SB..F
Order
d3
Head
d2
d1 / Shape
 1
Alternative
1
Min. Max.
mm
(SFYF)
Round
P
Other
Shapes
W  G/P
SF..F08 13 4.0 ~ 7.99 4.0 - 8 13 13    25
60
70
80
90
100
SF..F10 15 5.0 ~ 9.99 5.0 - 10 13 13    25
SF..F13 18 6.0 ~ 12.99 6.0 - 13 13 13    25
SF..F16 21 10 ~ 15.99 6.0 - 16 19 13    25
SF..F20 25 13 ~ 19.99 6.0 - 20 19 13    25
SF..F25 30 18 ~ 24.99 6.0 - 25 19 13    25
Standard
Order

SO 8020
er
Order Code Compatible Retainer D t
PRSP.1018 GPR / GPRS 10 1.8
PRSP.1318 GPR / GPRS 13 1.8
PRSP.1618 GPR / GPRS 16 1.8
PRSP.2018 GPR / GPRS 20 1.8
PRSP.2518 GPR / GPRS 25 1.8
PRSP.3218 GPR / GPRS 32 1.8
Order Code Compatible Retainer D t
PRBP.1048 GPR / GPRS 10 4.8
PRBP.1348 GPR / GPRS 13 4.8
PRBP.1648 GPR / GPRS 16 4.8
PRBP.2048 GPR / GPRS 20 4.8
PRBP.2548 GPR / GPRS 25 4.8
PRBP.3248 GPR / GPRS 32 4.8
ООО "ВИВТЕХ" 127254, Москва, ул. Руставели д. 14, стр. 6       +7 (495) 755-91-45      info@vivtech.ru     www.vivtech.ru